
  

PROJECT WORKDAYS CHAIRS EMAIL PHONE

Ark. Air & Military Museum Saturdays - 9 am Luanne Diffin diffin@me.com Ph#: 479-381-2574

4290 S. School Ave. Peggy Konert pegkonert@gmail.com Ph#:850-259-8355

Fayetteville, AR  72701 Julie Murray juliemurray@windstream.net Ph#:850-259-8355

Ask A Master Every Weekday Laura Wilkins laura.s.wilkins@gmail.com Ph#: 479-871-3767

2536 N. McConnell (Ext. Office) (March 1 - Oct. 31) 

Fayetteville, AR 72704 Chairperson schedules

Botanical Garden of the Ozarks Grounds - TBD Kitty Sanders kittysanders4@gmail.com Ph#: 501-951-5359

4703 N. Crossover Road Office - Every Day 

Fayetteville, AR  72764 Events-Varied Times  Patsy Louk pjlouk@gmail.com Ph#: 479-841-9865

Compost Demonstration Site 2nd & 4th Thursdays Geri Alvis onetanupsarm@cox.net Ph#: 479-409-3116

2536 N. McConnell (Ext. Office) Flexible Hours Mariette Spidel kmspidel@gmail.com Ph#: 480-707-3627

Fayetteville, AR  72704

Elkins Community Center Thursdays - am Carol Ball caroleleeball@gmail.com Ph#: 773-343-9698

162 Doolin Drive Doris Cassidy doriscassidy@ymail.com Ph#: 479-684-6833

Elkins, AR  72727 Jan Judy janj@arkansas.net Ph#: 479-643-4108

Jim MacLean maclean@madisoncounty.net Ph#: 870-350-2932

Garden Explorers 2nd Saturday - 9 am Gail Pianalto gailp1031@aol.com Ph#: 479-466-8100

2536 N. McConnell (Ext. Office) Elizabeth Woods ewoods1665@gmail.com Ph#: 479-468-1665

Fayetteville, AR  72704

Garden Gate Tour Variable Prep Times  Laura Underwood laura@underwoods.com Ph#: 479-790-7773

2536 N. McConnell (Ext. Office) June-Saturday TBD 

Fayetteville, AR  72704

Headquarters House Gardens Tuesday - am Terry Smyers smyersterry6@gmail.com Ph#: 479-530-7090

118 E. Dickson Street (March - October) Geri Alvis onetanupsarm@cox.net Ph#: 479-409-3116

Fayetteville, AR  72701 Flexible Hours Janice Walker js77walker@yahoo.com Ph#: 479-387-2728

Kristi Campbell tennisany1@sbcglobal.net Ph#: 479-409-4924

Jan Lefler janlefler@cox.net Ph#: 479-521-8570

Junior Master Gardeners (4-H) Mary Crumley martkay728@gmail.com Ph#: 479-443-4902

2536 N. McConnell (Ext. Office) Jody Miskell jmiskell@hotmail.com Ph#: 479-643-3063

Fayetteville, AR  72704
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2nd Saturday - 10 am @ 

Pauline Whitaker Area 

4th Tues. - 5 pm @ 

Extension Office 
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PROJECT WORKDAYS CHAIRS EMAIL PHONE

Lincoln Community Gardens M-W-F   Mornings  Jim Sposato coachbbq8232@gmail.com Ph#: 479-824-3300

113 E. North St. Flexible Hours Judy Cohea judycohea@yahoo.com Ph#: 479-200-1699

Lincoln, AR  72744 Possible Saturdays 

Prairie Grove Mock Park Monday  - am Chris Bell dane4@arkansas.net Ph#: 479-521-6815

Hwy 62B and N. Neal Street Linda Morrow uaprof@aol.com Ph#: 479-841-0667

Prairie Grove, AR 72753

Prairie Grove Neighbor's Garden   Fridays - am Susan Donnangelo pgarkansas@yahoo.com Ph#: 501-262-8837

506 E. Douglas St. 1st Saturday - 9 am Janice Neighbor spellboundherbal@gmail.com

Prairie Grove, AR 72753

Shiloh Museum Gardens Wednesday  9 - 11 am Marty Powers mapowers@springdalear.gov Ph#: 479-957-0508

118 W. Johnson Avenue (March - November) Jayne Laster wlaster1@cox.net Ph#: 479-750-3910

Springdale, AR 72764 Kathryn Birkhead kathrynbirkhead@gmail.com Ph#: 479-445-2163

Veterans Hospital Garden Tuesdays -  8:30 am Steve Brizzi steve.brizzi@att.net Ph#: 870-350-6606

1100 N. College Avenue Saturdays -  10 am Mo Shamseldin moschamsel@gmail.com Ph#: 208-401-4765

Fayetteville, AR 72701 Aimee Payne aimeemiller016@gmail.com Ph#: 479-387-0658

Wash. Co. Ext. Office Grounds Wednesday  - am Chuck Rutherford cd.rutherfordfarm@gmail.comPh#: 479-583-1967

2536 N. McConnell Donilyn Rutherford Dondeeford@gmail.com Ph#: 479-789-4492

Fayetteville, AR  72704

Washington County Fair Scheduled prior to Fair Doris Cassidy doriscassidy@ymail.com Ph#: 479-684-6833

2536 N. McConnell (Ext. Office) Fair Week (late Aug.) Kathy Launder gardenurse55@outlook.com Ph#: 479-856-2712

Fayetteville, AR  72704 Beverly Didier 

West Fork Gardens 2nd Wednesdays - am Liz Hale lizhalearmg@gmail.com Ph#: 214-725-6464 

198 W. Main Street Last Sat. each month Haley Deatherage haley.deatherage@gmail.com Ph#: 901-488-7614

West Fork, AR  72774 evenings TBD Susan Donnangelo pgarkansas@yahoo.com Ph#: 501-262-8837

(March - November) Aileen Wilson sterlingorchid@gmail.com Ph#: 479-879-7169

Teri Kinzey dkbswbsg5@gmail.com Ph#: 806-340-9640

                                      These projects are NOT the responsibility of Master Gardeners.

Revised 8-19-2024 

Saturday Crew  - Occasional Saturdays - am  Location 

- Varied - different project locations                    See 

calendar for schedule.  
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        2024 SANCTIONED PROJECTS  (continued)

FARM FRIENDS

Chairs are appointed by the President when these projects are scheduled.

                              2024 COOPERATIVE PROJECTS

WCMG volunteers assist in horticultural activities. 
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